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Mounting instruction

1. Insert the circuit-breaker’s feeler (1) into the hole (2).
2. Secure circuit-breaker using enclosed screws (3).
3. Check that the circuit-breaker can move freely in both directions.

4. Pull out the hose and obtain 4 notches on one of the lock segments.

5. Mount the operating springs (4) (2 springs) on the drum by loosening 2 of the
screws (5) that hold the drum, (N.B. mount springs according to diagram).

6. Refasten screws.

88400 used as a replacement for older model of 88400

When the 88400(2-pole) is used as an direct replacement for the older model of 88400(1-pole) the following
conversions should be applied (on drawings describing the function/wiring of the 88400):

Older 88400 - Brown = New 88400 - Wire #1

Older 88400 - Black = New 88400 - Wire #2

or

Older 88400 - Brown = New 88400 - Wire #3

Older 88400 - Black = New 88400 - Wire #4
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Manual 88400_SE_4C
Monteringsanvisning

1. Forin strombrytarens sprét (1) i halet (2).
2. Skruva fast strémbrytaren med medféljande skruvar (3).
3. Kontrollera att strombrytaren kan réra sig fritt at bada hallen.

4. Drag ut slangen tills dess att fyra sndpp erhélles pa ett av sparrsegmenten.

5. Montera mandverbyglarna (4) (2st) pa trumgaveln genom att lossa tva av skruvarna (5) som haller
trumman. OBS! Montera fjadrarna i halen enligt skiss.

6. Skruva tillbaka skruvarna.

7. Mandverbygeln finns som reservdel; 838 00 49

Ersattning av aldre modell 84000

Nar 84000 (2-polig) anvandes som direkt erséttning av &ldre modell 84000 (1-polig) skall féljande konverteringar
iakttagas (pa ritningar som beskriver funktion/inkoppling av 84000):

Aldre - Brun = Ny - Ledning #1

Aldre-24 - Svart = Ny - Ledning #2

eller

Aldre - Brun = Ny - Ledning #3
Aldre - Svart = Ny - Ledning #4
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Micro switch 88400

Instructions de montage

—_

Insérer la tige (1) du micro-contact dans le trou (2).

2. Fixer le micro-contact avec les vis fournies (3).

3. Vérifier que le micro-contact peut se déplacer librement
dans les deux directions (marche/arrét).

4. Dérouler le flexible.

5. Installer les deux ressorts (4) sur le tambour en desserrant deux des vis (5).
Installer les ressorts selon le diagramme.

6. Resserrer les vis.

Utilisation du 88400 en remplacement en &ldre modell av 88400

Lorsque le MSR-24/2 est utilisé en remplacement du MSR-24, il faut appliquer les conversions suivantes pour les schémas décrivant les
fonctions/cablages du MSR-24 :

MSR-24 — marron = MSR-24/2 — Cable n°1

MSR-24 — noir = MSR-24/2 — Cable n°2

ou

MSR-24 — marron = MSR-24/2 — Cable n°3

MSR-24 — noir = MSR-24/2 — Cable n°4
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Extraction arm
Lightning kit 88430
damper 843717
relay box 83023

This draving remains the property of Alentec & Orion AB

and is not to be copied without our permision

nor is it to be shown or handed over to
comprehensive firms or any third person
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Micro switch 88400

Connection to Frequency inverter, DCV, 84370-74
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